44 wirefield.co.uk   sales@wirefield.co.uk
FL
O
O
DL
IG
HT
IN
G
/
ST
RE
ET
 L
IG
HT
IN
G
Optional Features (add suffix to order code)
/PEC: Dusk to dawn sensing photo-electric cell
WFL/WG/SOL: Wire guard for improved protection
A range of installation columns and brackets are available as per page 47.
Please contact our sales team for further information.
• Highly durable die cast powder coated aluminium body.
• High purity symmetric reflector for improved efficiency.
• Hinged drop down front panel for ease of maintenance.
• Captive fixings and rugged construction for a long service life.
• Adjustable stirrup with aiming facility for maximum flexibility in mounting.
SOLENT HID
Code Watts   L (mm) W (mm) D (mm) Weight (kg)
WFL150S 150   495 412 145 8.0
WFL250S 250   495 412 145 9.3
WFL400S 400   495 412 145 10.4
WFL250Q 250   495 412 145 8.5
WFL400Q 400   495 412 145 9.4
L
DW
290
200
1 YEAR*
WARRANTY
IP65
RATING
OP. TEMP
-20°C
to
+40°C
VOLTAGE
AC220 - 240V
250W-400W
S/Q
L
DW
290
200
1 YEAR*
WARRANTY
IP65
RATING
OP. TEMP
-20°C
to
+40°C
VOLTAGE
AC220 - 240V
250W-400W
S/Q
Designed & manufactured to comply with EN 60598 and are CE certified.
WFL/WG/SOL: Wire guard